AR-15/M16 BARREL NUT WRENCH - PRECISION REFLEX ASSEMBLY
TOOL BARREL NUT WRENCH FOR AR-15

Plenty Of Leverage For Quick Barrel Removal & Installation

AR-15/M16 BARREL NUT WRENCH The Precision Reflex, Inc. AR-15/M16
Barrel Nut Wrench is a heavy-duty tool designed to provide ample leverage for
the installation and removal of barrel nuts on AR-15 and M16 rifles. Constructed
from 3/8" thick 1018 steel with a black oxide finish, this wrench ensures durability
and longevity. It features cutouts for both 3/8" and 42" drive tools, allowing
compatibility with breaker bars, socket wrenches, or torque wrenches for precise
torque application. The built-in 10" handle offers convenience, and additional
holes between the pins assist with proper gas tube alignment during assembly.
Key Features: Heavy-Duty Construction: Crafted from 3/8" thick 1018 steel with a
black oxide finish, ensuring strength and durability. Versatile Drive Compatibility:
Equipped with cutouts for both 3/8" and 2" drive tools, facilitating the use of
various wrenches for accurate torque application. Integrated Handle: The built-in
10" handle provides sufficient leverage for easy installation and removal of barrel
nuts. Gas Tube Alignment Assistance: Additional holes between the pins aid in
aligning the gas tube correctly during assembly. Specifications: Material: 1018
steel with black oxide finish Thickness: 3/8" Traditional Armor’s Barrel Nut
Wrench Handle Length: 10" *This is for the wrench with handle only, not the tool.
Drive Tool Compatibility: 3/8" and %2" Customer Insights: Our customers
appreciate the Precision Reflex, Inc. AR-15/M16 Barrel Nut Wrench for its robust
construction and effective design. The heavy-duty build ensures reliable
performance during barrel nut installation and removal. The compatibility with
both 3/8" and ¥2" drive tools offers flexibility, and the integrated handle provides
ample leverage. Some customers have noted that the wrench's thickness may
pose challenges in tight spaces, but overall, it is considered a valuable tool for
AR-15 and M16 maintenance. Incorporating the Precision Reflex, Inc. AR-15/M16
Barrel Nut Wrench into your gunsmithing toolkit ensures you have a durable and
effective tool for managing barrel nuts on AR-15 and M16 rifles. Its sturdy
construction and thoughtful design make it a reliable choice for both professional
gunsmiths and firearm enthusiasts.

Attributes

Name: PRECISION REFLEX ASSEMBLY TOOL BARREL NUT WRENCH FOR AR-15
Manufacturer: PRECISION REFLEX

Product no.: 714000007

Mfr. No.: 050082

Make: AR-15

Delivery weight: 0.249kg

UPC: 090222551473

Item details

Made in USA
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AR15/M16 LaufmutterSchlussel
Sicherheitsanweisungen

Einfilihrung

Danke, dass du den AR15/M16 LaufmutterSchliissel von Precision Reflex gekauft hast. Dieses Werkzeug ist daftir
konzipiert, dir bei der Installation und dem Entfernen von Laufmuttern fir deine AR15 Plattform zu helfen. Bitte lese
dieses Sicherheitsanleitungsheft sorgféltig durch, um eine sichere und effektive Nutzung des Produkts zu
gewabhrleisten.

Allgemeine Sicherheitsrichtlinien

® Benutze den Schliissel immer gemald den Anweisungen des Herstellers.
® Stelle sicher, dass der Arbeitsbereich sauber und frei von Gefahren ist.
® Trage geeignete personliche Schutzausriistung (PSA), wie Schutzbrille und Handschuhe, wahrend du den

Schliissel verwendest.

Halte das Werkzeug aul3erhalb der Reichweite von Kindern und unbefugten Benutzern.

Uberpriife den Schluissel vor jeder Benutzung auf Anzeichen von Beschadigungen oder Abnutzung.
Verwende den Schlissel nicht fiir andere Zwecke als vorgesehen.

Wenn der Schlissel beschéadigt ist, stelle die Benutzung sofort ein und kontaktiere den Hersteller fur
Anleitungen.

Spezifische Sicherheitsvorkehrungen fiir die Verwendung

Stelle sicher, dass du die richtige GroRe des Antriebs (3/8" oder ¥2") fir deinen Brecher, Steckschlissel oder
Drehmomentschliissel verwendest.

Wende immer schrittweise Kraft an; plétzliche oder ibermaRige Kraft kann zu einem Werkzeugversagen oder
Verletzungen fuhren.

® Stelle sicher, dass die Laufmutter vor dem Festziehen oder Loésen richtig ausgerichtet ist.
® Uberschreite nicht die empfohlenen DrehmomentSpezifikationen fiir deine spezifische Anwendung.
® Wenn du beim Benutzen des Schlissels auf Widerstand stof3t, stoppe und beurteile die Situation, um

Schaden am Werkzeug oder an der Feuerwaffe zu vermeiden.

Anweisungen zur Installation und Nutzung



1. Vorbereitung:

® Sammle alle notwendigen Werkzeuge, einschlie3lich des AR15/M16 LaufmutterSchlissels, eines
Brechers, Steckschlissels oder Drehmomentschlissels.
® Stelle sicher, dass die Feuerwaffe entladen und sicher zu bearbeiten ist.

2. Installation der Laufmutter:

® Richte den LaufmutterSchlissel auf die Laufmutter aus.

® Setze den entsprechenden Antrieb in den Schlissel ein und befestige ihn an deinem Brecher oder
Drehmomentschlussel.

® Ube schrittweise Druck aus, um die Laufmutter gemaf den Spezifikationen des Herstellers
festzuziehen.

3. Entfernung der Laufmutter:

® Richte den LaufmutterSchliissel auf die Laufmutter aus.

® Setze den entsprechenden Antrieb in den Schlissel ein und befestige ihn an deinem Brecher oder
Drehmomentschlussel.

® Wende vorsichtig Druck in die entgegengesetzte Richtung an, um die Laufmutter zu l6sen.

4. Nach der Benutzung:

® Reinige den Schlissel nach der Benutzung, um Schmutz oder Riickstadnde zu entfernen.
® Bewabhre den Schlissel an einem trockenen Ort auf, fern von Feuchtigkeit und extremen
Temperaturen.

Entsorgungsanweisungen

® Entsorge den Schliissel gemaf den lokalen Vorschriften.
® Wenn der Schlussel irreparabel beschadigt ist, ziehe in Betracht, die Metallkomponenten zu recyceln, wo dies
mdglich ist.

Kontaktinformationen fiir weitere Unterstiitzung

Fur Fragen oder Bedenken zur Verwendung des AR15/M16 LaufmutterSchliissels konsultiere bitte die Kontaktdaten
des Herstellers, die mit deinem Produkt bereitgestellt wurden.

Meldung unsicherer Produkte

Wenn du auf Probleme mit dem Produkt stof3t oder glaubst, dass es ein Sicherheitsrisiko darstellen kénnte, melde
das Anliegen den zustandigen Behorden. Halte dich Uber Rickrufaktionen und Sicherheitsupdates tber die
EUSicherheitsplattform auf dem Laufenden.

Danke, dass du die Sicherheit bei der Verwendung des AR15/M16 LaufmutterSchlissels priorisierst. Deine
sorgfaltige Beachtung dieser Richtlinien wird dazu beitragen, eine sichere und effektive Erfahrung zu gewahrleisten.



AR15/M16 Barrel Nut Wrench Safety Instructions

Introduction

Thank you for purchasing the AR15/M16 Barrel Nut Wrench by Precision Reflex. This tool is designed to assist you
in the installation and removal of barrel nuts for your AR15 platform. Please read this safety instruction guide
carefully to ensure safe and effective use of the product.

General Safety Guidelines

® Always use the wrench in accordance with the manufacturer's instructions.

® Ensure that the work area is clean and free from hazards.

® \Wear appropriate personal protective equipment (PPE), such as safety glasses and gloves, while using the
wrench.

Keep the tool out of reach of children and unauthorized users.

Inspect the wrench for any signs of damage or wear before each use.

Do not use the wrench for any purpose other than intended.

If the wrench is damaged, discontinue use immediately and contact the manufacturer for guidance.

Specific Safety Precautions for Use

® Ensure that you are using the correct size drive (3/8" or %2") for your breaker bar, socket wrench, or torque
wrench.

Always apply force gradually; sudden or excessive force can lead to tool failure or personal injury.

Ensure that the barrel nut is properly aligned before tightening or loosening.

Do not exceed the recommended torque specifications for your specific application.

If you experience resistance while using the wrench, stop and assess the situation to avoid damaging the tool
or the firearm.

Instructions for Installation and Usage

1. Preparation:
® Gather all necessary tools, including the AR15/M16 Barrel Nut Wrench, a breaker bar, socket wrench,
or torque wrench.
® Ensure that the firearm is unloaded and safe to work on.
2. Installation of Barrel Nut:
® Align the barrel nut wrench with the barrel nut.
® [nsert the appropriate drive into the wrench and attach it to your breaker bar or torque wrench.
® Apply gradual pressure to tighten the barrel nut according to the manufacturer's specifications.
3. Removal of Barrel Nut:
® Align the barrel nut wrench with the barrel nut.
® |nsert the appropriate drive into the wrench and attach it to your breaker bar or torque wrench.
® Carefully apply pressure in the opposite direction to loosen the barrel nut.

4. PostUsage:

® After use, clean the wrench to remove any debris or residue.
® Store the wrench in a dry place, away from moisture and extreme temperatures.

Disposal Instructions

® Dispose of the wrench in accordance with local regulations.
® |f the wrench is damaged beyond repair, consider recycling the metal components where facilities are
available.



Contact Information for Further Support

For any questions or concerns regarding the use of the AR15/M16 Barrel Nut Wrench, please refer to the
manufacturer's contact information provided with your product.

Reporting Unsafe Products

If you encounter any issues with the product or believe it may pose a safety risk, report the matter to the relevant
authorities. Stay informed about recalls and safety updates through the EU’s Safety Gate platform.

Thank you for prioritizing safety while using the AR15/M16 Barrel Nut Wrench. Your careful attention to these
guidelines will help ensure a safe and effective experience.



Instrucciones de Seguridad para la Llave de Tuerca de
Canén AR15/M16

Introduccion

Gracias por adquirir la Llave de Tuerca de Cafién AR15/M16 de Precision Reflex. Esta herramienta esta disefiada
para ayudarte en la instalacion y extraccion de tuercas de cafion para tu plataforma AR15. Por favor, lee
cuidadosamente esta guia de instrucciones de seguridad para asegurar un uso seguro y efectivo del producto.

Directrices Generales de Seguridad

® Siempre utiliza la llave de acuerdo con las instrucciones del fabricante.

® Asegurate de que el area de trabajo esté limpia y libre de peligros.

Usa el equipo de proteccion personal (EPP) adecuado, como gafas de seguridad y guantes, mientras usas la
llave.

Mantén la herramienta fuera del alcance de los nifios y usuarios no autorizados.

Inspecciona la llave en busca de signos de dafio o desgaste antes de cada uso.

No utilices la llave para ningun propésito diferente al previsto.

Si la llave esta dafiada, deja de usarla inmediatamente y contacta al fabricante para obtener orientacién.

Precauciones de Seguridad Especificas para el Uso

® Asegurate de que estas utilizando el tamafio de drive correcto (3/8" 0 %4") para tu barra de ruptura, llave de
vaso o llave de torque.

® Aplica la fuerza de manera gradual; la fuerza repentina o excesiva puede provocar fallos en la herramienta o
lesiones personales.

® Asegurate de que la tuerca del cafién esté correctamente alineada antes de apretar o aflojar.
No excedas las especificaciones de torque recomendadas para tu aplicacion especifica.

® Sj experimentas resistencia al usar la llave, detente y evalla la situacion para evitar dafar la herramienta o el
arma de fuego.

Instrucciones para la Instalacion y Uso

1. Preparacion:

® Relne todas las herramientas necesarias, incluyendo la Llave de Tuerca de Cafién AR15/M16, una
barra de ruptura, llave de vaso o llave de torque.
® Asegurate de que el arma esté descargada y sea segura para trabajar.

2. Instalacion de la Tuerca de Cafén:
® Alinea la llave de tuerca de cafién con la tuerca de cafion.
® |Inserta el drive apropiado en la llave y conéctalo a tu barra de ruptura o llave de torque.
® Aplica presién gradual para apretar la tuerca de cafién de acuerdo con las especificaciones del
fabricante.
3. Extraccion de la Tuerca de Caién:
® Alinea la llave de tuerca de cafion con la tuerca de cafién.

® |Inserta el drive apropiado en la llave y conéctalo a tu barra de ruptura o llave de torque.
® Aplica cuidadosamente presién en la direccion opuesta para aflojar la tuerca de cafién.

4. Postuso:

® Después de usar, limpia la llave para eliminar cualquier residuo o suciedad.
® Guarda la llave en un lugar seco, lejos de la humedad y temperaturas extremas.

Instrucciones de Eliminacion



® Desecha la llave de acuerdo con las regulaciones locales.
® Sila llave esta daflada mas alla de la reparacién, considera reciclar los componentes metalicos donde haya

instalaciones disponibles.

Informacién de Contacto para Soporte Adicional

Para cualquier pregunta o inquietud sobre el uso de la Llave de Tuerca de Cafion AR15/M16, consulta la
informacion de contacto del fabricante proporcionada con tu producto.

Reporte de Productos Inseguros

Si encuentras algun problema con el producto o crees que puede representar un riesgo para la seguridad, informa el
asunto a las autoridades correspondientes. Mantente informado sobre retiradas y actualizaciones de seguridad a
través de la plataforma Safety Gate de la UE.

Gracias por priorizar la seguridad mientras usas la Llave de Tuerca de Cafién AR15/M16. Tu atencion cuidadosa a
estas directrices ayudara a asegurar una experiencia segura y efectiva.



Instructions de Sécurité pour la Clé & Ecrou de Canon
AR15/M16

Introduction

Merci d'avoir acheté la clé a écrou de canon AR15/M16 de Precision Reflex. Cet outil est concu pour vous aider a
installer et retirer les écrous de canon pour votre plateforme AR15. Veuillez lire attentivement ce guide d'instructions
de sécurité pour garantir une utilisation sdre et efficace du produit.

Directives de Sécurité Générales

® Toujours utiliser la clé conformément aux instructions du fabricant.

® Assurezvous que la zone de travail est propre et exempte de dangers.

Portez un équipement de protection individuelle (EPI) approprié, tel que des lunettes de sécurité et des gants,
lors de I'utilisation de la clé.

Gardez I'outil hors de portée des enfants et des utilisateurs non autorisés.

Inspectez la clé pour tout signe de dommage ou d'usure avant chaque utilisation.

Ne pas utiliser la clé a des fins autres que celles prévues.

Si la clé est endommagée, cessez immédiatement son utilisation et contactez le fabricant pour obtenir des
conseils.

Précautions de Sécurité Spécifiques a I'Utilisation

® Assurezvous d'utiliser la bonne taille de drive (3/8" ou %2") pour votre barre de rupture, clé a douille ou clé
dynamomeétrique.

* Appliquez toujours la force progressivement ; une force soudaine ou excessive peut entrainer une défaillance
de l'outil ou des blessures personnelles.

® Assurezvous que I'écrou de canon est correctement aligné avant de serrer ou de desserrer.
Ne dépassez pas les spécifications de couple recommandées pour votre application spécifique.
Si vous ressentez une résistance lors de I'utilisation de la clé, arrétezvous et évaluez la situation pour éviter
d'endommager I'outil ou I'arme a feu.

Instructions pour l'Installation et I'Utilisation

1. Préparation :

® Rassemblez tous les outils nécessaires, y compris la clé a écrou de canon AR15/M16, une barre de

rupture, une clé a douille ou une clé dynamométrique.

® Assurezvous que I'arme a feu est déchargée et sire a travailler.
2. Installation de I'Ecrou de Canon :

® Alignez la clé & écrou de canon avec I'écrou de canon.

® |nsérez le drive approprié dans la clé et fixezle a votre barre de rupture ou clé dynamométrique.

® Appliquez une pression progressive pour serrer I'écrou de canon selon les spécifications du fabricant.
3. Retrait de I'Ecrou de Canon :

® Alignez la clé a écrou de canon avec I'écrou de canon.

® |nsérez le drive approprié dans la clé et fixezle a votre barre de rupture ou clé dynamométrique.

* Appliguez soigneusement une pression dans la direction opposée pour desserrer |'écrou de canon.

4. Apres Utilisation :

® Apres utilisation, nettoyez la clé pour enlever toute débris ou résidu.
® Rangez la clé dans un endroit sec, a I'abri de I'humidité et des températures extrémes.

Instructions de Mise au Rebut



® Disposez de la clé conformément aux réglementations locales.
® Sila clé est endommagée audela de toute réparation, envisagez de recycler les composants métalliques
lorsque des installations sont disponibles.

Informations de Contact pour un Support Supplémentaire

Pour toute question ou préoccupation concernant l'utilisation de la clé a écrou de canon AR15/M16, veuillez vous
référer aux informations de contact du fabricant fournies avec votre produit.

Signalement de Produits Non Sirs

Si vous rencontrez des problémes avec le produit ou pensez qu'il pourrait poser un risque pour la sécurité, signalez
le probléeme aux autorités compétentes. Restez informé des rappels et des mises a jour de sécurité via la plateforme

Safety Gate de I'UE.

Merci de prioriser la sécurité lors de I'utilisation de la clé a écrou de canon AR15/M16. Votre attention aux directives
cidessus contribuera a garantir une expérience sire et efficace.



Istruzioni di Sicurezza per la Chiave a Dadi della
Canna AR15/M16

Introduzione

Grazie per aver acquistato la Chiave a Dadi della Canna AR15/M16 di Precision Reflex. Questo strumento &
progettato per assisterti nell'installazione e nella rimozione dei dadi della canna per la tua piattaforma AR15. Ti
preghiamo di leggere attentamente questa guida alle istruzioni di sicurezza per garantire un uso sicuro ed efficace
del prodotto.

Linee Guida Generali di Sicurezza

Utilizza sempre la chiave in conformita con le istruzioni del produttore.

® Assicurati che l'area di lavoro sia pulita e priva di pericoli.

Indossa I'equipaggiamento di protezione personale (DPI) appropriato, come occhiali di sicurezza e guanti,
mentre utilizzi la chiave.

Tieni lo strumento fuori dalla portata di bambini e utenti non autorizzati.

Ispeziona la chiave per eventuali segni di danni o usura prima di ogni utilizzo.

Non utilizzare la chiave per scopi diversi da quelli previsti.

Se la chiave & danneggiata, interrompi immediatamente l'uso e contatta il produttore per ricevere indicazioni.

Precauzioni Specifiche di Sicurezza per I'Uso

Assicurati di utilizzare la dimensione di drive corretta (3/8" 0 %2") per la tua barra di rottura, chiave a bussola o
chiave dinamometrica.

Applica sempre forza gradualmente; una forza improvvisa o eccessiva puo portare a un guasto dello
strumento o a infortuni personali.

® Assicurati che il dado della canna sia correttamente allineato prima di stringere o allentare.

Non superare le specifiche di coppia raccomandate per la tua applicazione specifica.
Se incontri resistenza durante l'uso della chiave, fermati e valuta la situazione per evitare di danneggiare lo
strumento o l'arma.

Istruzioni per l'Installazione e I'Uso

1.

2.

3.

4.

Preparazione:

® Raccogli tutti gli strumenti necessari, inclusa la Chiave a Dadi della Canna AR15/M16, una barra di
rottura, una chiave a bussola o una chiave dinamometrica.
® Assicurati che I'arma sia scarica e sicura da lavorare.

Installazione del Dado della Canna:
® Allinea la chiave a dadi della canna con il dado della canna.

® |nserisci il drive appropriato nella chiave e attaccalo alla tua barra di rottura o chiave dinamometrica.
® Applica pressione gradualmente per stringere il dado della canna secondo le specifiche del produttore.

Rimozione del Dado della Canna:
® Allinea la chiave a dadi della canna con il dado della canna.

® |nserisci il drive appropriato nella chiave e attaccalo alla tua barra di rottura o chiave dinamometrica.
® Applica con cautela pressione nella direzione opposta per allentare il dado della canna.

PostUso:

® Dopo l'uso, pulisci la chiave per rimuovere eventuali detriti o residui.
® Conserva la chiave in un luogo asciutto, lontano da umidita e temperature estreme.

Istruzioni per lo Smaltimento



® Smaltisci la chiave in conformita con le normative locali.
® Se la chiave e danneggiata oltre la riparazione, considera di riciclare i componenti metallici dove sono
disponibili strutture.

Informazioni di Contatto per Ulteriore Supporto

Per qualsiasi domanda o preoccupazione riguardante I'uso della Chiave a Dadi della Canna AR15/M16, ti preghiamo
di fare riferimento alle informazioni di contatto del produttore fornite con il tuo prodotto.

Segnalazione di Prodotti Non Sicuri

Se incontri problemi con il prodotto o ritieni che possa rappresentare un rischio per la sicurezza, segnala la questione
alle autorita competenti. Rimani informato su richiami e aggiornamenti di sicurezza attraverso la piattaforma Safety
Gate dell'UE.

Ti ringraziamo per aver dato priorita alla sicurezza durante l'uso della Chiave a Dadi della Canna AR15/M16. La tua
attenta attenzione a queste linee guida contribuira a garantire un'esperienza sicura ed efficace.



Instrukcje Bezpieczenstwa Klucza do Nakretki Lufy
AR15/M16

Wprowadzenie

Dziekujemy za zakup klucza do nakretki lufy AR15/M16 od firmy Precision Reflex. To narzedzie zostato
zaprojektowane, aby pomadc w instalacji i demontazu nakretek lufy w platformie AR15. Prosimy o uwazne
przeczytanie niniejszego przewodnika po bezpieczenstwie, aby zapewni¢ bezpieczne i skuteczne uzytkowanie
produktu.

Ogodlne Wytyczne Bezpieczenstwa

® Zawsze uzywaj klucza zgodnie z instrukcjami producenta.

® Upewnij sie, ze miejsce pracy jest czyste i wolne od zagrozen.

® Noszenie odpowiedniego sprzetu ochrony osobistej (PPE), takiego jak okulary ochronne i rekawice, jest
obowigzkowe podczas korzystania z klucza.

Trzymaj narzedzie z dala od dzieci i 0séb nieupowaznionych.

Sprawdz klucz pod katem oznak uszkodzenia lub zuzycia przed kazdym uzyciem.

Nie uzywaj klucza do zadnego celu innego niz zamierzony.

Jesli klucz jest uszkodzony, natychmiast zaprzestan jego uzywania i skontaktuj sie z producentem w celu
uzyskania wskazowek.

Specyficzne Srodki Ostroznosci podczas Uzytkowania

® Upewnij sie, ze uzywasz odpowiedniego rozmiaru napedu (3/8" lub %2") do swojego klucza udarowego, klucza
nasadowego lub klucza dynamometrycznego.

® Zawsze stosuj site stopniowo; nagta lub nadmierna sita moze prowadzi¢ do uszkodzenia narzedzia lub
obrazen osobistych.

® Upewnij sie, ze nakretka lufy jest prawidlowo wyréwnana przed dokreceniem lub poluzowaniem.

® Nie przekraczaj zalecanych specyfikacji momentu obrotowego dla swojego konkretnego zastosowania.

® Jesli napotkasz opor podczas uzywania klucza, zatrzymaj sie i ocen sytuacje, aby unikng¢ uszkodzenia
narzedzia lub broni.

Instrukcje Instalacji i Uzytkowania

1. Przygotowanie:

® Zgromadz wszystkie niezbedne narzedzia, w tym klucz do nakretki lufy AR15/M16, klucz udarowy,
klucz nasadowy lub klucz dynamometryczny.
® Upewnij sie, ze bron jest roztadowana i bezpieczna do pracy.

2. Instalacja Nakretki Lufy:

®* Wyréwnaj klucz do nakretki lufy z nakretka lufy.

* Wi6z odpowiedni naped do klucza i przymocuj go do swojego klucza udarowego lub klucza
dynamometrycznego.

® Stopniowo zastosuj nacisk, aby dokreci¢ nakretke lufy zgodnie ze specyfikacjami producenta.

3. Demontaz Nakretki Lufy:
®* Wyréwnaj klucz do nakretki lufy z nakretka lufy.
* W16z odpowiedni naped do klucza i przymocuj go do swojego klucza udarowego lub klucza
dynamometrycznego.
® QOstroznie zastosuj nacisk w przeciwnym kierunku, aby poluzowac nakretke lufy.

4. Po Uzyciu:

® Po uzyciu oczysc klucz, aby usunac¢ wszelkie zanieczyszczenia lub resztki.
® Przechowuj klucz w suchym miejscu, z dala od wilgoci i ekstremalnych temperatur.



Instrukcje Utylizacji

® Utylizuj klucz zgodnie z lokalnymi przepisami.
® Jesli klucz jest uszkodzony poza naprawe, rozwaz recykling metalowych komponentdw, gdzie sg dostepne
takie mozliwosci.

Informacje Kontaktowe w celu Uzyskania Dalszego Wsparcia

W przypadku jakichkolwiek pytan lub watpliwosci dotyczgcych uzycia klucza do nakretki lufy AR15/M16, prosimy o
zapoznanie sie z informacjami kontaktowymi producenta dostarczonymi z produktem.

Zgtaszanie Niebezpiecznych Produktéw

Jesli napotkasz jakiekolwiek problemy z produktem lub uwazasz, ze moze on stanowi¢ zagrozenie dla
bezpieczenstwa, zgtos sprawe odpowiednim organom. Badz na biezaco z informacjami o wycofaniach i
aktualizacjach bezpieczenstwa na platformie Safety Gate UE.

Dziekujemy za priorytetowe traktowanie bezpieczeristwa podczas korzystania z klucza do nakretki lufy AR15/M16.
Twoja staranna uwaga na te wytyczne pomoze zapewni¢ bezpieczne i skuteczne doswiadczenie.



AR15/M16 Tynnyrin Mutterin Avain Turvaohjeet

Johdanto

Kiitos, etté ostit AR15/M16 Tynnyrin Mutterin Avaimen Precision Reflexilta. Tama tydkalu on suunniteltu auttamaan
sinua tynnyrin muttereiden asentamisessa ja poistamisessa AR15alustalla. Lue tama turvaohje huolellisesti
varmistaaksesi tuotteen turvallisen ja tehokkaan kayton.

Yleiset Turvaohjeet

Kéayta avainta aina valmistajan ohjeiden mukaisesti.
® Varmista, ettd tydskentelyalue on puhdas ja vapaana vaaratekijoista.
Kéayta asianmukaista henkilokohtaista suojavarustusta (PPE), kuten suojalaseja ja hanskoja, kayttdessasi
avainta.
Pida tytkalu lasten ja valtuuttamattomien kayttajien ulottumattomissa.
Tarkista avain ennen jokaista kaytt6a vaurioiden tai kulumisen varalta.
Ala kayta avainta muuhun tarkoitukseen kuin mihin se on tarkoitettu.
Jos avain on vaurioitunut, lopeta kaytto valittomasti ja ota yhteytté valmistajaan saadaksesi ohjeita.

Erityiset Turvaohjeet Kayttoon

® Varmista, ettd kaytat oikeaa kokoista vaantdmomenttiavainta (3/8" tai ¥2") murtopalkkiin, sokkaavaimeen tai

momenttiavaimeen.

® Sovella voimaa aina vahitellen; akillinen tai liiallinen voima voi johtaa tydkalun rikkoutumiseen tai
henkilbkohtaiseen vahinkoon.

® Varmista, ettd tynnyrin mutteri on oikein kohdistettu ennen kiristdmista tai ldysaamista.

* Al4 ylita suositeltuja vaantdmomenttiarvoja erityisessa sovelluksessasi.

® Jos kohtaat vastustusta avainta kaytettdessa, pysahdy ja arvioi tilanne valttaéksesi tydkalun tai aseesi
vaurioitumisen.

Asennus ja Kayttéohjeet

1. Valmistelu:

® Keraa kaikki tarvittavat ty6kalut, mukaan lukien AR15/M16 Tynnyrin Mutterin Avain, murtopalkki,
sokkaavain tai momenttiavain.
® Varmista, etté ase on tyhjennetty ja turvallinen tydstettavaksi.

2. Tynnyrin Mutterin Asennus:
® Kohdista tynnyrin mutterin avain tynnyrin mutterin kanssa.

® Aseta oikea vaantdmomenttiavain avaimen sisédan ja kiinnitéd se murtopalkkiin tai momenttiavaimeen.
® Sovella vahitellen painetta kiristddksesi tynnyrin mutteria valmistajan ohjeiden mukaisesti.

3. Tynnyrin Mutterin Poisto:

® Kohdista tynnyrin mutterin avain tynnyrin mutterin kanssa.
® Aseta oikea vaantdmomenttiavain avaimen sisdan ja kiinnitéd se murtopalkkiin tai momenttiavaimeen.
® Sovella varovasti painetta vastakkaiseen suuntaan l6ysataksesi tynnyrin mutteria.

4. Kayton Jalkeen:

® Puhdista avain kayton jalkeen poistaaksesi mahdolliset roskat tai jAdmat.
® Sdilyta avain kuivassa paikassa, poissa kosteudesta ja aarimmaisista lampdétiloista.

Havitysohjeet

® Havita avain paikallisten sdaddsten mukaisesti.
® Jos avain on vaurioitunut korjauskelvottomaksi, harkitse metallikomponenttien kierratysta, jos se on
mahdollista.



Yhteystiedot Lisatukea Varten

Mikali sinulla on kysymyksia tai huolenaiheita AR15/M16 Tynnyrin Mutterin Avaimen kaytdsta, ota yhteytta
valmistajaan, jonka tiedot on toimitettu tuotteen mukana.

Turvattomien Tuotteiden limoittaminen

Jos kohtaat ongelmia tuotteen kanssa tai uskot sen aiheuttavan turvallisuusriskin, ilmoita asiasta asianomaisille
viranomaisille. Pysy ajan tasalla tuotteen takaisinvetotiedoista ja turvallisuuspaivityksista EU:n Safety Gate alustalla.

Kiitos, etté priorisoit turvallisuuden kayttdessasi AR15/M16 Tynnyrin Mutterin Avainta. Huolellinen huomio néihin
ohjeisiin auttaa varmistamaan turvallisen ja tehokkaan kayttékokemuksen.



AR15/M16 Pipmutternyckel Sakerhetsinstruktioner

Introduktion

Tack for att du kopt AR15/M16 Pipmutternyckeln fran Precision Reflex. Detta verktyg ar utformat for att hjalpa dig
med installation och borttagning av pipmuttrar for din AR15plattform. Vanligen las denna sékerhetsinstruktionsguide
noggrant for att sékerstalla séker och effektiv anvandning av produkten.

Allmanna Sakerhetsriktlinjer

® Anvand alltid nyckeln i enlighet med tillverkarens instruktioner.

® Se till att arbetsomradet ar rent och fritt fran faror.

® Bar lamplig personlig skyddsutrustning (PPE), sdsom skyddsglastgon och handskar, nar du anvander
nyckeln.

Hall verktyget utom rackhall for barn och obehériga anvandare.

Inspektera nyckeln for eventuella tecken pa skador eller slitage fore varje anvandning.

Anvand inte nyckeln for ndgot annat andamal an det avsedda.

Om nyckeln ar skadad, avbryt anvandningen omedelbart och kontakta tillverkaren fér vagledning.

Specifika Sakerhetsatgarder for Anvandning

Se till att du anvander ratt storlek pa drivning (3/8" eller ¥4") for din drivbrytare, hylsnyckel eller momentnyckel.
Tillampa alltid kraft gradvis; plotslig eller éverdriven kraft kan leda till verktygsfel eller personskada.

Se till att pipmuttern ar korrekt justerad innan du spanner eller lossar.

Overskrid inte de rekommenderade momentangivelserna for din specifika tillampning.

Om du upplever motstand nar du anvander nyckeln, stanna och bedém situationen for att undvika att skada
verktyget eller vapnet.

Instruktioner for Installation och Anvandning

1. Forberedelse:
® Samla alla nédvandiga verktyg, inklusive AR15/M16 Pipmutternyckeln, en drivbrytare, hylsnyckel eller
momentnyckel.
® Se till att vapnet ar oladdat och sakert att arbeta med.
2. Installation av Pipmuttern:
® Justera pipmutternyckeln med pipmuttern.
® Satt in den lampliga drivningen i nyckeln och fast den vid din drivbrytare eller momentnyckel.
® TillAmpa gradvis tryck for att spanna pipmuttern enligt tillverkarens specifikationer.
3. Borttagning av Pipmuttern:
® Justera pipmutternyckeln med pipmuttern.
® Satt in den lampliga drivningen i nyckeln och fast den vid din drivbrytare eller momentnyckel.

® Tillampa forsiktigt tryck i motsatt riktning for att lossa pipmuttern.

4. Efteranvandning:

® Efter anvandning, rengdr nyckeln for att ta bort skrap eller rester.
® Forvara nyckeln pa en torr plats, borta fran fukt och extrema temperaturer.

Avfallsinstruktioner

® Kassera nyckeln i enlighet med lokala foreskrifter.
* Om nyckeln ar skadad bortom reparation, 6vervag att atervinna metallkomponenterna dar anlaggningar finns.

Kontaktinformation for Ytterligare Stod



For eventuella fragor eller bekymmer angdende anvandningen av AR15/M16 Pipmutternyckeln, vanligen hanvisa till
tillverkarens kontaktinformation som medféljer din produkt.

Rapportering av Osdkra Produkter

Om du stéter pa nagra problem med produkten eller tror att den kan utgéra en sakerhetsrisk, rapportera arendet till
de relevanta myndigheterna. Hall dig informerad om aterkallelser och sakerhetsuppdateringar via EU:s Safety
Gateplattform.

Tack for att du prioriterar sdkerheten vid anvandning av AR15/M16 Pipmutternyckeln. Din noggranna
uppmarksamhet pa dessa riktlinjer kommer att bidra till en séker och effektiv upplevelse.



Bezpecnostni pokyny pro kli¢ na hlavhové matice
AR15/M16

Uvod

Dékujeme, Ze jste si zakoupili kli¢ na hlaviiové matice AR15/M16 od spole¢nosti Precision Reflex. Tento nastroj je
navrzen tak, aby vdm pomohl pfi instalaci a demontazi hlaviiovych matic pro vasi platformu AR15. Pfed pouzitim
produktu si peclivé prectéte tuto priruCku o bezpecnosti, abyste zajistili bezpecné a efektivni pouzivani.

Obecné bezpecénostni pokyny

Vzdy pouzivejte ki€ v souladu s pokyny vyrobce.

Zajistéte, aby pracovni prostor byl Cisty a bez nebezpeci.

PTi pouzivani klice noste vhodné osobni ochranné vybaveni (OOP), jako jsou ochranné bryle a rukavice.
Udrzujte nastroj mimo dosah déti a neopravnénych uzivateld.

Pfed kazdym pouzitim zkontrolujte kli¢ na jakékoli znamky poSkozeni nebo opotfebeni.

Nepouzivejte kli¢ k Zadnému jinému Gcelu, neZ je zamysleno.

Pokud je kli¢ poSkozen, okamzité pfestante pouzivat a kontaktujte vyrobce pro dalSi pokyny.

Specifické bezpe€nostni opatfeni pfi pouzivani

* Ujistéte se, Ze pouZzivate spravnou velikost pohonu (3/8" nebo %2") pro vas breaker bar, soketovy kli¢ nebo
momentovy KIic.

* Vzdy aplikujte silu postupné&; nahla nebo nadmérna sila mdze vést k selhani nastroje nebo k osobnimu
zranéni.

® Zaijistéte, aby byla hlaviiova matice spravné zarovnana pred utahovanim nebo povolovanim.

® Neprekracujte doporucené hodnoty toCivého momentu pro vasi konkrétni aplikaci.

® Pokud pfi pouzivani klice narazite na odpor, zastavte a zhodnotte situaci, abyste se vyhnuli poSkozeni
nastroje nebo stfelné zbrane.

Ve

Pokyny pro instalaci a pouzivani

1. Pfiprava:

® Shromazdéte vSechny potfebné nastroje, véetné kli€e na hlaviiové matice AR15/M16, breaker baru,
soketového klice nebo momentového klice.

® Ujistéte se, Ze je stfelna zbran vybita a bezpecna k praci.

2. Instalace hlaviiové matice:
® Zarovnejte kli¢ na hlaviiové matice s hlaviiovou matici.
® Vlozte odpovidajici pohon do kli€e a pfipojte ho k vaSemu breaker baru nebo momentovému KIici.

® Aplikujte postupné tlak k utazeni hlaviiové matice podle pokyn( vyrobce.

3. Demontaz hlaviiové matice:
® Zarovnejte kli¢ na hlaviiové matice s hlaviiovou matici.
® Vlozte odpovidajici pohon do kli€e a pfipojte ho k vaSemu breaker baru nebo momentovému KIici.
® QOpatrné aplikujte tlak v opacném sméru k povoleni hlaviiové matice.

4. Po pouziti:

® Po pouziti vyCistéte kli¢, abyste odstranili veSkeré necistoty nebo zbytky.
® Ulozte kli€¢ na suchém misté, daleko od vihkosti a extrémnich teplot.

Pokyny pro likvidaci



® Likvidujte kli¢ v souladu s mistnimi pfedpisy.
* Pokud je kli¢ poskozen natolik, Ze jej nelze opravit, zvaZte recyklaci kovovych komponentl tam, kde jsou k
dispozici zafizeni.

Informace pro dalSi podporu

Pro jakékoli dotazy nebo obavy tykajici se pouzivani klice na hlaviiové matice AR15/M16 se prosim obratte na
kontaktni informace vyrobce uvedené s vasSim produktem.

Hlaseni nebezpecnych produkti

Pokud narazite na jakékoli problémy s produktem nebo se domnivéate, Ze mlize pfedstavovat bezpecénostni riziko,
hlaste tuto zaleZitost prislusnym organlim. Zdstaiite informovani o stahovani a aktualizacich bezpecénosti
prostfednictvim platformy Safety Gate EU.

Dékujeme, Ze kladete dliraz na bezpecénost pfi pouZivani klice na hlaviiové matice AR15/M16. Vase pecliva
pozornost k témto pokyndim pom{ize zajistit bezpecény a efektivni zaZitek.



